

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC.,**  
**CHANNAPATNA**

**O.S. No: 105/2018**

**Plaintiffs** : Sri.C.S Putta Madegowda

-V/s-

**Defendants** : Smt. Ammanamma

**ISSUES**

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that, the suit schedule properties are the ancestral and joint family properties of themselves and defendants?
2. Whether the Plaintiff proves that, the Registered Gift deed dated 05.02.2018 executed by the 1<sup>st</sup> defendant in favor of the 3<sup>rd</sup> defendant is not binding upon their shares?
3. Whether the defendant No.1 proves that, the suit of the plaintiffs is bad for non-joinder of necessary properties?
4. Whether the Plaintiffs proves that, they are entitle to 1/7th each share in the suit schedule properties?
5. Whether the Plaintiffs are entitle to the reliefs sought for in the plaint ?
6. What order or Decree?

**(Dated: 27<sup>th</sup> day of October 2021)**

Sd/-  
**Prl. Civil Judge and JMFC.,**  
**Channapatna.**